RUH—286 R 101899895 EET PAIENTS UNLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(res). Dentity of the Commission Type New /0 · /6 · 0 / Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document IDs License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Real s Frame s Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Name (Ine 1) BOHNEN, Hans Name (Ine 2) Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Y		AD	581-40		JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16	OCT 2
### 1-21-2001 ### 1-21-2001 ### 1-266 ### 101899895 ### 101899895 ### 101899895 ### 101899895 ### 101899895 #### 101899895 #### 101899895 #### 101899895 ################################					09/959	905
RUH-286 R 10.1899895 ET PALENIS ONLY E The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). Document Day New /0 /0 ·0 /0 Sassignment Socurity Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document IDs Corrective Document Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Successful Parameter Successful Parameter	PORM PTO-1619A		Š		U.S. Department of Commerce	
R 101899895 EFT PAIENIS UNLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please second the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please second the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Conveyance Type New John School (Non-Recordation) Resulthnission (Non-Recordation) Document IDD Correction of PTO Error Real f Frame f Merger Correction of PTO Error Real f Frame f Departmental File Correction of PTO Error Real f Frame f Departmental File Secret File Throwbeying Party(jes) Name (the tipe of Name Correction of PTO Error Real f Prame f Departmental File Secret File Throwbeying Party(jes) Name (the tipe of Name Correction of PTO Error Real f Frame f Department of the Secret File Throwbeying Party School India Secret File Secret File Throwbeying Party School India Secret File Secret File Secret File Throwbeying Party School India Secret File S	CMB 0051-0027		11-21-200) i		
R 10189895 EET PALENIS UNLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les), brinission Type New /0 - /6 - 0 / Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document IDs Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Read Frame Trame Departmental File Secret File Inveying Party (les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Same (line 1) Dennish, Hans Same (line 2) License Departmental File Secret File Same (line 3) License Department Same (line 4) License Same (line 4) License Same (line 4) License	DIII	† 1 35 17		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
Example of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy((es)). Patents of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy((es)). Document Conveying Conveying parties attached Conveying parties attached Conveying parties attached Conveying party Correction of PTO Error Real Frame Conveying party Conveying party((es)) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying party((es)) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying parties a	nun-200				<i>*</i>	
Execution for the first Receiving Party is not sessioner of patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(es). brimission Type New		R	10189989	5 EET	*	
Conveyance Type New O - / 6 O Assignment Security Agreement	. The Commissioner of Bo	toote and Teadoma	PAIENIS C	JNLY		
Resubnission (Non-Recordation) Countering of Professor Read Frame Change of Name	hmissinn Tyna				cument(s) or copy(les).	}
Document ID# Correction of PIO Error Real # Frame # Charge Charge Charge Charge Corrective Document Frame # D.S. Government Agencies	New /0	•		·	reement	
Read Frame West Sovernment Sovernmen		cordation)	License	Change of N	lame	
Corrective Document Red # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Diveying Party(ies) Mark # additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Departmental File Secret File Departmental File D	1		Merger	Other		
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Inveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Exection Date More fine 1) BOHNEN, Hans Name (line 2) Execution Date Morth Day Year Interest in the secret file Execution Date Morth Day Year Interest in the first manage of receiving parties attached In a document to be recorded in an existing parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached In a satisfyment and the receiving parties attached In a satisfyment and the receiving parties attached In a satisfyment and the receiving parties attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) In a comparison of the first Receiving Party only. Name Indicess (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving party only. Name In a comparison of the first Receiving Party only. Name In a comparison of the first Receiving Party only. Name Interest (line 2) Mark if a different content in the interest of the first Receiving Indicess (line 3) Mark if a different for the first Receiving Party only. Name Interest (line 2) Mark if a different content in the interest of the first Receiving Indicess (line 3) Mark if a different for the first Receiving Party only. Name Interest (line 3) Mark if a designation of interest and interest of the first Receiving Indicess (line 3) Mark if a different for the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Receiving Indicess (line 4) Mark if a designation of the first Rece				U.S. Governme For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	Int nent Agencies)	
Name (line 1) BOHNEN, Hans Og 05 01 Execution Due Month Bay Year Cond Party Arme (line 2) Secutiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Secutiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Secutiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of a domicile in the United States, and appointment of the United States,	1	ame ≢		-		
Name (line 1) BOHNEN, Hans South Day Year	nveying Party(ies)		Mark if addin	tional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date	j
Name (line 2) cand Party ame (line 2) cand Party ame (line 2) cand Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Is an assignment and the necessing party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a conessic party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a conessic party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a conessic parties of attached, (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Iddress (line 2) Can State County For Office USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) BOHNEN	Hans			Month Day Year	
Execution Date Month Day Year Arme (Line 2) Beceiving Party Name (Line 2) Beceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached It document to be recorded in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative to an appointment of a domestic representative to an appointment of a domestic representative to an appointment of a domestic representative Name and Address Better (Line 2) Better (Line 2) Better (Line 2) Better (Line 2) Better (Line 3) Better (Line 3) Better (Line 3) Better (Line 3) Better (Line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Better (Line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFIC						
Ame (Line 1) Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH It document to be recorded is an essignment and the maining party is not domestic. States, an appointment of a domestic representative Name (Line 2) Colorest Cline 2) Lurgialle 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany It consists to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is stated. Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Colorest Cline 2	<u> </u>					
Name (time 1) Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicale in the United States, an appointment of a comestic complete (time 2) Lurgialle 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany (time 2) Gesparation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Iddress (time 2) City StateCountry Zip Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Germany City City	<i>-</i>				month pay rear	
Name (time 1) Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicale in the United States, an appointment of a comestic complete (time 2) Lurgialle 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany (time 2) Gesparation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Iddress (time 2) City StateCountry Zip Code Comestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Germany City City	Jama Mara m					
Name (time 1) Celanese Chemicals Europe GmbH Is a assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demicilad in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Iddress (time 1) Gity States an appointment of a domestic representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Indicates (time 1) Gity States Output States and Company only. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						-
Name (tine 2) It an essignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Iddress (tine 2) Iddress (tine 2) Iddress (tine 2) Iddress (tine 3) Iddress (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Is an essignment and the received in the United States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Iddress (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	, -					
Name (line 2) Idress (line 1) Lurgialle 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Idress (line 2) State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name didress (line 1) Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (time 1) Celanes	e Chemicals	Europe Gmbl		is an assignment and the	ł
Idress (tine 2) Idress (tine 3) Idress (tine 3) Idress (tine 4) Idress (tine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Idress (tine 4) Idress (tine 4)	Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United	;
Iddress (line 2) City State/Country Zig Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name didress (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	14000 0 11				of a domestic	
Iddress (Line 1) Cay State/Country Zip Code Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name didress (Line 1) Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFIC	Idress (the 1) Lurgial	le 14, D-60	439 Frankiu	rt, Germany	(Designation must be a	
Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name didress (line 1) address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burdens reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averying approximately 30 manuaes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and patholing the document and patholing the document and suppositioning the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington.	idress (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name didress (line 1) address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burdens reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averying approximately 30 manuaes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and patholing the document and patholing the document and suppositioning the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington.	ideace man		7 [
Name didress (line 1) didress (line 2) didress (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burses reporting for the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathoring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Praent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Did 2012 to the the Office of Management (MS) and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Did 2012 to the the Office of Management (MS) and Trademark Officer, Washington, Did 2012 to the the Office of Management (MS) and Trademark Officer, Washington, Did 2012 to the Office of Management (MS) and Trademark Officer, Washington, Did 2012 to the Office of Management (MS) and Trademark Officer, Washington, Did 2012 to the Office of Management (MS) and Trademark (MS) and Tradem				untry	Zip Code	
ddress (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burders reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everyty approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Planet and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023.	omestic Represental	ive Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burders reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everyly approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and patterning the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Plant and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. DC 20213 to the burden settimate to the U.S. Plant and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer.	Name		<u></u>		•	}
ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everyly approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and partnering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pittert and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. DC 20213 For the the Order of Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pittert and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington.						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden-réporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathoring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2003.1. Sen OMB	(Ine 1)			•		Ì
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burdespréporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and partiering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments reducting this burden estimate to the ILS. Planet and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, DC 20733 See OMB	ddress (line 2)					1
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burders reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pattering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments reducting this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 2003.1 See OMB	ddress (line 3)					
Public burdes reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Officer, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	Address (line 4)					
Public burdes reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Officer, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			EUB UEELCE TISE	ONLY		-
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments requiring this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Chef information Control, washington, D.C. 20731. Set OMES			7			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments requiring this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Chef information Control, washington, D.C. 20731. Set OMES			/		•	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments requiring this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Chef information Control, washington, D.C. 20731. Set OMES	Public burdent encerting for this auti-	of information is assistant	to average accomplimately to	pirates per Cover Sheet to be record	ed, including time for reviewing the document and	ا ا
	gathering the data needed to complete the	a Cover Sheet, Send comme	nes regarding this burden esti ion of Management and Review	mate to the U.S. Patent and Trademar	k Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, L00271, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	i
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Commissio	oner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box A	ssignments, Washingto	n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0742

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 CCT 2001

FORM PTO-	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 21	2 661-8000
Name [Charles A. Muserli	ian .	
Address (line 1)	Bierman, Muserlian	n and Lucas	
Address (line 2)	600 Third Avenue,	New York, NY 10016	
Address (tine 1)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	# 4
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	''"
09/98902	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Past named executing Inventor.	sterst Application, enter the date the patent application v	Month Day Year 09 05 01
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
1	er PCT application number	РСТЕР00/03499 РСТ	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t . Fee Amoun	at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
			O FORM 2038
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	02-2275
		Assistant and a state of	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature	•	
attaci indica	ned copy is a true copy of the nted herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit as	
	A. Muserlian e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0743

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, We, H. BAHRMANN & H. BOHNEN citizens of Germany and residents of Germany for which International Application PCT/EP00/03499 has been filed on April 18, 2001 in which the United States has been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the German priority date of April 29, 1999 of Application Serial No. 199 19 494.7 is hereby claimed.

Whereas, CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Lurgiallee 14, D-60439 Frankfurt, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said H. BAHRMANN & H. BOHNEN for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto the said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0744 any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; And, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said CELANESE CHEMICALS EUROPE GMBH as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

In Witness Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands as of the
following date.
Date:
HELMUT BAHRMANN
Date: 5. 9.01
HANS BOHNEN
: : SS:
: 55: •
·
on this 5th day of September before me personally came Hans Bohnen to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed
Little Same. Roisite Giller

-2-

RECORDED: 10/16/2001